
Page 1 of 2 
 

 
 
 

FIFTH ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES  
BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 

(Salmon River area waste hauling contract #04072014) 
 

THIS FIFTH ADDENDUM is to that Contract (#04072014) executed on April 
7th 2014, and as amended on July 5th 2019 June 12th 2018, July 18th 2017, July 
14th 2015 between the County of Siskiyou (County) and Scott Valley Disposal 
(Contractor). 

 
WHEREAS, the Contract expires on June 30, 2022 and services continue 

to be required after that date; and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract for an 

additional (3) year period; and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of compensation 

payable under the contract. 
 
NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

 
Paragraph 1.01 of the Contract, Contract Term, shall be amended to extend 

the term of the Contract through June 30, 2025; and 
 
Paragraph 3.01 shall be amended to repeal Exhibit “A”, Exhibit “B” and 

Exhibit “C” in their entireties and replace them both with the new Exhibit “D”, dated 
June 22th, 2022, attached hereto; and 

 
Paragraph 4.01 of the Contract, Compensation, as amended, shall be 

further amended to provide that on the 30th of June each year the contract amount 
shall be increased as per the California price Index (CPI), US City Average, Urban 
Wage Earners and Clerical Workers, San Francisco-Oakland, all items as 
determined by the bureau of Labor Statistics of the US Labor Department, not to 
exceed 3% with a minimum increase of 1% annually; and 

 
For FY 22/23: and additional $56,374.35 (fifty-six thousand, three hundred 

and seventy-four dollars and thirty-five cents), 
For FY 23/24: and additional $58,065.58 (fifty-eight thousand, sixty-five 

dollars and fifty-eight cents), 
For FY 24/25: and additional $59,807.55 (fifty-nine thousand eight hundred 

and seven dollars and fifty-five cents). 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and 

effect. 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C

nthomas2
Placed Image



Page 2 of 2 
 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this 
addendum on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that he/she 
has the authority to execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose 
behalf his/her execution is made. 

 

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU 
 
 
Date:__________________   __________________________ 
       Brandon Criss, CHAIR 
       Board of Supervisors 
       County of Siskiyou 
       State of California 
 
ATTEST: 
LAURA BYNUM 
Clerk, Board of Supervisors 
 
By: ___________________ 
 Deputy 

 

     CONTRACTOR: Scott Valley Disposal, INC. 
 
 
Date: _______________________ ________________________________ 

John Isbell, President 
 
 
Date: _______________________ ________________________________ 

Marcia Isbell, Secretary 
 
Taxpayer I.D. 68-0593951  
 
Business License #232      
 
ACCOUNTING: 
Fund 5350 Organization 404010 Account 728165   
FY 14/15 $33,000.00 
FY 15/16    $33,000.00 
FY 16/17    $33,000.00   
FY 17/18    $48,545.00   
FY 18/19    $50,087.88   
FY 19/20 $51,590.52 
FY 20/21 $53,138.23 
FY 21/22 $54,732.38  
FY 22/23 $56,374.35 
FY 23/24 $58,065.58 
FY 24/25 $59,807.55     NTE     $531,341.49 

DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C

7/5/2022

7/5/2022

7/19/2022



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



530-468-.5705

Exhibit C: 

Services Provided: 

Collection of all residential and commercial refuse within the Salmon River areas of Siskiyou 

County to the Contractor's transfer station located at 11217 N. Highway 3, Fort Jones, CA 

96032. The contractor will collect a certified weight slip on the refuse collected and bill the 

County at the current tonnage rate. The refuse will eventually be dumped at the Oberlin 

Road Transfer/Recycling Station. The billings will be made in the form of an original invoice 

with the original weight slips attached. Contractor shall operate collection sites along 

Sawyers Bar Rd, in the towns of Sawyers Bar, Forks of Salmon and Cecilville and then back out 

Cecilville Rd, every Wednesday. Contractor will charge tipping fees according to the fees 

approved by the county ordinance Sec. 5-6.102. Refuse collection in the Salmon River area 

for the period of July 1st, 2018 to June 30th 2019. Scott Valley Disposal is not licensed to 

collect recycling, therefore no recycling services will be conducted. 

The collection day will remain Wednesday, unless Scott Valley Disposal gives adequate prior 

notice that the day needs to change. This will occur in the event that an observed holiday 

falls on a Wednesday. 

Compensation for services provided by Scott Valley Disposal will consist of 12 equal monthly 

payments. 

John Isbell, Owner 

Scott Valley Disposal 

3-�-I;/

DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C



DocuSign Envelope ID: EC8361F4-DF9F-46FC-B163-13FF1DD6745C


